Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/27/2024

2/27/2024

2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024

2/27/2024

212712024
2/27/2024
212712024
2/27/2024
212712024
2/27/2024
212712024
2/27/2024
212712024
2/27/2024
212712024
2/27/2024
212712024

RMP24-000398

RMP24-000399

RMP24-000400

APPROX LOC: 2802 TERN
CT

APPROX LOC: SB ARBOR
SO ALGONQUIN

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1929 PLUM GROVE RD
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
1929 PLUM GROVE RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
2164 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2529 WILKE

RD

E GOLF RD / ROOSEVELT

BLVD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2303 BIRCH LN

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2901 CENTRAL RD

1701 GOLF RD

1701 GOLF RD

4726 ARBOR DR

2606 DOVE ST

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
3803 JAY LN

4200 KIRCHOFF RD

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC ARREST

AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD PARTY
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
DISTURBANCE
DISTURBANCE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
MAN WITH GUN

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

2/28/2024 7:36:59 AM



Incident Date

2/27/2024

2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024

2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024

2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024

2/27/2024

2/27/2024

212712024
2/27/2024
212712024

2/27/2024

Report Number

RMP24-000402
RMP24-000401

RMP24-000403

RMP24-000404

RMP24-000405
RMP24-000406

RMP24-000408

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3200 CAMPBELL ST
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4714 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3503 MEADOW DR
4704 ARBOR DR
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
4431 DAWNGATE LN
2802 HAWK LN

508 LEXINGTON LN

3 KETTERING ON
OXFORD

4604 KINGS WALK DR
4616 KINGS WALK DR

APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR

DR
4728 ARBOR DR

4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF

RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

4602 MAGNOLIA DR
2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:5200
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3008 GROUSE LN

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE
DOMESTIC

INVESTIGATION

STOLEN AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
FRAUD ACTIVITY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 3
CODE 3
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC
TRESPASSING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
THEFT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

2/28/2024 7:36:59 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Disposition

2/27/2024

2/27/2024
2/27/2024

2/27/2024
2/27/2024
2/27/2024

RMP24-000407
RMP24-000409

Location Incident

5410 GROVESIDE LN ALARM

980 CARNEGIE ST ALARM
GREENWICH CT/ HAZARD
MEACHAM RD

2017 ADAMS ST CODE 3

3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE

N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE HAZARD

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/28/2024 7:36:59 AM



