



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/27/2024		APPROX LOC: 2802 TERN CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/27/2024		APPROX LOC: SB ARBOR SO ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/27/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/27/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/27/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/27/2024		APPROX LOC: 2529 WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/27/2024	RMP24-000398	E GOLF RD / ROOSEVELT BLVD	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/27/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2024		2303 BIRCH LN	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2024	RMP24-000399	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		1701 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		1701 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		2606 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/27/2024		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		3803 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2024	RMP24-000400	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	MAN WITH GUN	CITATION ISSUED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/27/2024		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024	RMP24-000402	4714 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/27/2024	RMP24-000401	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/27/2024		3503 MEADOW DR	STOLEN AUTO	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/27/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2024		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2024	RMP24-000403	4431 DAWNGATE LN	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/27/2024		2802 HAWK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2024		508 LEXINGTON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		3 KETTERING ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/27/2024		4604 KINGS WALK DR	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024	RMP24-000404	4616 KINGS WALK DR	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2024	RMP24-000405	4728 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/27/2024	RMP24-000406	4718 ARBOR DR	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/27/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024	RMP24-000408	4602 MAGNOLIA DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/27/2024		2400 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/27/2024		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/27/2024		3008 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/27/2024		5410 GROVESIDE LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024		GREENWICH CT / MEACHAM RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/27/2024	RMP24-000407	2017 ADAMS ST	CODE 3	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/27/2024	RMP24-000409	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
2/27/2024		N WILKE RD / EUCLID AVE	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT